
 
 

 
 

Rule Advisory Committee (RAC) Roster 
OAR 141-040 & 141-045 MILITARY MEDALS RULEMAKING 

 
Name Affiliation Phone E-Mail 
MEMBERS 
Kim Olson Oregon State Treasury 503-373-7609 Kim.g.olson@state.or.us  
S. Flynn Phillips American Legion 503-329-1022 flynnphillips@gmail.com  
Melissa Maikranz Umpqua Bank 541-378-9025 melissamaikranz@umpquabank.com  
Mitch Sparks Oregon Department of Veteran Affairs 503-373-2387 sparksm@odva.state.or.us  
David Lowe Veterans of Foreign Wars 503-753-6081 d.lowe@vfwpost180.org  
Janet Josselyn Clackamas Federal Credit Union 503-722-5412 Janet.josselyn@clackamasfcu.org  
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
STAFF/ADVISORS 
Patrick Tate Department of State Lands 505-986-5248 Patrick.tate@dsl.state.or.us 
Pamela Klecker Department of State Lands 503-986-5289 Pamela.klecker@dsl.state.or.us 
Carolyn Harris Department of State Lands 503-986-5290 Carolyn.l.harris@dsl.state.or.us  
    
    
INTERESTED PARTIES 
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